

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22127 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.21 OF 2024

Unispeed Pharmaceuticals Private Limited ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Franco-Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent / Defendant

WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.30835 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3934 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15886 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4063 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11539 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4272 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30842 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34140 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.495 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.21 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11539 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.193 OF 2023
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.15830 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.285 OF 2023

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar a/w. Mr. Kiran Mehta and Ms. Archita Gharat i/b. Mr.Kiran J. Mehta for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w. Ms. Shikha Raniwala, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Suraj Naik, Ms. Aryaa Shiroadkar and Mr. Aditya Patil i/b. Mr. Atmaram Patade for Applicant / Original Defendant in IAL/4272/2024 with IAL/22127/2024 in COMIP/21/2024 and IAL/3934/2024 in COMIP/285/2023 as also in IAL/4063/2024 in COMIP/193/2023.

Mr. Pravin Singh i/b. Mr. Ashok Singh for Defendant No.1 in COMIP/285/2023.

Ms. Athira Nair i/b. Ms. Pooja Jain for Respondent No.1 in COMIP/193/2023 and IAL/11539/2023.

Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 06, 2025

P.C. :

. Defendant No.2 is granted time to file reply affidavits in Interim Application (L) Nos.4272 of 2024, 3934 of 2024 and 4063 of 2024, within two weeks from today.

2. Rejoinder affidavits be filed within one week thereafter.

3. List all the pending applications in these proceedings for consideration on 30.01.2025 at 3:00 p.m.

4. Ad-interim orders passed on 16.12.2024 as modified on 19.12.2024 shall continue to operate till then.

5. Court Receiver's Report No.244 of 2023 in Interim Application (L) No.15886 of 2023 in Commercial IP Suit (L) No.15771 of 2023 is taken on record.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab