

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 22127 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024

Unispeed Pharmaceuticals Private Limited ...Applicant/
Defendant No.2

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Franco-Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Gangandeeep Garg
Proprietor of Aplonis Healthcare & Anr. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3934 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 15886 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) N. 4063 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 11539 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 193 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4272 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 30842 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 11539 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 193 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 1755 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 34140 OF 2023
IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 285 OF 2023
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (LODGING) NO. 15830 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 244 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3219 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 26960 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 285 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 15886 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 34140 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 30842 OF 2023
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (LODGING) NO. 30835 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 495 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 34140 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024

- Mr. Amit Jamsandekar (Through V.C) a/w Kiran Mehta and Ms. Archita Gharat i/b. Mr. Kiran J. Mehta for Plaintiffs.
- Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Atmaram Patade, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Suraj Naik, Ms. Aryaa Shirodkar and Mr. Aditya Patil i/b. Mr. Atmaram Patade, for Applicant/Original Defendant in IAL/4272/2024 with IAL/22127/2024 in COMIP/21/2024 and IAL/3934/2024 in COMIP/285/2023 as also in IAL/4063/ 2024 in COMIP/193/2023.

- Mr. Pravin Singh a/w Mr. Sameer Bothre i/b. Mr. Ashok Singh for Defendant No.1 in COMIP/285/2023.
- Ms. Bhavi Gada i/b. Ms. Pooja Jain for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in IAL/4063/2024 COMIP/193/2023 and IAL/11539/2023.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 05th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The applicant in Interim Application (Lodging) Nos.4272 of 2024, 3934 of 2024 and 4063 of 2024, is permitted to file affidavit-in-rejoinder within two weeks from today.
2. List on **28th February, 2025, "High on Board."**
3. The ad-interim orders granted in Interim Application (Lodging) Nos.11539 of 2023, 15886 of 2023 and 30842 of 2023, shall continue to operate till then.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)