

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3934 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO.15886 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP NO.285 OF 2023***

Franco – Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Franco – Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Plaintiff

Versus

Zenon Healthcare Ltd. And Anr. Defendants

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4063 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO.11539 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP NO.193 OF 2023***

Franco – Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Franco – Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Plaintiff

Versus

Benatton Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Defendants

.....

Mr.Amit Jamsandekar (Through VC) a/w. Mr.Kiran Mehta i/b.
Mr.Kiran J. Mehta, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shyam Kapadia (Through VC) a/w. Mr.Atmaram Patade i/b.

Rajeshri Aher

Atmaram Patade, Advocate for Respondent / Defendant No.2 in IA(L) No.3934 of 2024 in Com.IP No.285 of 2023.

Mr.Pratik Kulkarni a/w. Mr.Atmaram Patade i/b. Mr.Atmaram Patade, Advocate for Respondent N.3 in IA(L) No.4063 of 2024 and for Defendant No.3 in Com.IP 193 of 2023.

Mr.Ashok Singh a/w. Mr.Pravin Singh and Mr.Sameer Bothre, Advocate for Defendant No.1 in Com IP No.285 of 2023.

Ms.Bhavi Gada (Through VC) i/b. Ms.Pooja Jain, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in IA (L) No.11539 of 2023 and IA (L) No.4063 of 2024.

Ms.Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2025.

P.C. :

1 Interim Application (L.) No.3934 of 2024 in Com IP No.285 of 2023 and Interim Application (L.) No.4063 of 2024 in Com IP No.193 of 2023 shall be taken up for further consideration on **16.04.2025**. The matters to be listed High on Board.

2 Needless to say that the ad-interim orders passed in favour of the plaintiff herein in all the suits shall continue to operate until further orders.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)