

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4063 OF 2024**

Franco-Indian Pharmaceuticals Private Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Benatton Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd. and ors. ... Respondents/Defendants

**IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 11539 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 193 OF 2023**

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3934 OF 2024

Franco-Indian Pharmaceuticals Private Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Zenon Healthcare Limited and another ... Respondents/Defendants

**IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 15886 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1755 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 34140 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 30842 OF 2023
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (LODGING) NO. 15830 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 244 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3219 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 26960 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 285 OF 2023**

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 22127 OF 2024
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (LODGING) NO. 30835 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 495 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar a/w. Mr. Kiran Mehta, i/b. Mr. Kiran J. Mehta for plaintiffs.

Mr. Anand Mohan a/w. Mr. Atmaram Patade for respondent/defendant No.2 in IAL/3934/24 in COMIP/285/23.

Mr. Pranit Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Atmaram Patade for respondent/defendant No.3 in IAL/4063/24 and defendant No.3 in COMIP/193/23.

Mr. Ashok Singh for defendant No.1 in COMIP/285/2023.

Ms. Bhavi Gada (through VC), i/b. Ms. Pooja Jain for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in IAL/11539/23 and IAL/4063/24.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

. The respondents in Interim Application (Lodging) No.4063 of 2024 and Interim Application (Lodging) No.3934 of 2024 are granted time of three weeks, as a matter of last chance, to file sur-rejoinder affidavits. No further time shall be granted.

2. List the applications for hearing/disposal on 24.06.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)