

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15886 OF 2023

Franco-Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.

... Applicant

Vs.

Zenon Healthcare Limited

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3934 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4063 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15139 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 193 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34140 OF 2023

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 15830 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 285 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1678 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26960 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 285 OF 2023

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 30835 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30842 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22127 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.495 OF 2023
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.30835 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 21 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34140 OF 2023

Mr. Veereendra Tulzapurkar a/w Archita Gharat and K. Mehta i/b Kiran Mehta
for Plaintiff.

Mr. Pravin Sinha i/b Ashok Sinha for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Kunal Naik a/w Akshay Adivrekar, Rahul Dubey i/b Atmaram Patade for
Defendant No.2 & 3.

Mr. Rachna Ambekar, Master (Adm.) for Court Receiver, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2nd SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since today a request for time was made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant.
2. Stand over to **8th October 2025** for hearing on the interim applications. Since pleadings I am told are complete.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)