

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30842 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30835 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.495 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34140 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1755 OF 2024

Ms Archita Gharat, Mr. Kiran Mehta i/b Kiran Mehta for Plaintiff.

Mr. Bhavin Gada i/b Ms Pooja Jain for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in Comip/193/2023.

Mr. Ashok Singh for Defendant No.1 in Comip/285/2023 and IA/15886/2023.

Mr. Anand Mohan, Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Mr. Suraj Naik, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Bhagwan Kasture, Mr. Kunal Naik, Mr. Rahul R Dubey, Mr. Akshay Adivarekar i/b Mr. Atmaram Patade for Defendant No.2 in Ial/34140/23 in comip/285/2023.

Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Mr. Suraj Naik, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Bhagwan Kasture, Mr. Kunal Naik, Mr. Rahul R Dubey, Mr. Akshay Adivarekar i/b Mr. Atmaram Patade for Defendant No.2 in IA/1755/2024 in Comip/21/2024 and in IAL/15866/23, IAL/3934/24 in Comip/193/23.

Mr. Pranil Kulkarni a/w Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Mr. Suraj Naik, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Bhagwan Kasture, Mr. Kunal Naik, Mr. Rahul R Dubey, Mr. Akshay Adivarekar i/b Mr. Atmaram Patade for Defendant No.3 Comip/193/23.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

CORAM : **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**
DATE : **17th OCTOBER 2025**

P.C.

1. I am informed that the settlement talks have failed and therefore, the interim application would have to be heard.

2. Hence, list the interim application for hearing subject to removal of office objections, on 18th November 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)