

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6773 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 6677 OF 2025

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Zenon Healthcare Limited

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6775 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 6676 OF 2025

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Benatton Pharmaceutical Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 244 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 285 OF 2023

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Zenon Healthcare Limited

....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 15830 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 285 OF 2023

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Zenon Healthcare LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6677 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 285 OF 2023

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Zenon Healthcare LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 285 OF 2023

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Zenon Healthcare LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 193 OF 2023

Franco-indian Pharmaceuticals Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Benatton Pharmaceutical Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Hiren Kamod a/w Kiran Mehta and Archita Gharat i/by
Kiran J. Mehta for Plaintiffs.

Adv. Taniya Shaikh i/by Pooja Jain for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
in COMIP/193/2023 (through VC)

Adv. Pravin Singh i/by Ashok Singh for Defendant No. 1 in
COMIP/285/2023.

Adv. Anand Mohan a/w Atmaram Patade, Pranav Manjrekar,
Bhagawan Kasture, Akshay Adivarekar, Shraddha Patil,

Atharva Kudtarkar i/by Atmaram Patade for Defendant No. 3 in
COMIP/193/2023.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/12/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)